
 Relay Race Results 

 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

GIRLS Teams Results 
 U15G Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Banbury Harriers A 13 20:41 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Megan Moran U13G 7:16 7:16 
 2 Lauren Waters U13G 14:22 7:06 
 3 Connie MacMillan U13G 20:41 6:19 

 2 White Horse Harriers A 16 20:47 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Bethan Hand U13G 6:24 6:24 
 2 Ellie Dykes U13G 13:34 7:10 
 3 Sophie Lloyd U13G 20:47 7:13 

 3 Abingdon A 10 22:31 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Lucie Webb U15G 7:06 7:06 
 2 Ellie Wilkins U15G 14:44 7:38 
 3 Izzy Berger U13G 22:31 7:47 

 4 White Horse Harriers B 17 23:13 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Becky Hodgson U13G 7:06 7:06 
 2 Martha Dyet U13G 15:18 8:12 
 3 Lucy Shilston U13G 23:13 7:55 
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 Relay Race Results 

 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

GIRLS  Race-Overall Fastest Times 
<< All Categories >>* 
*Not including disqualified runners 
 Runner  
Position Race No Name Category Team Name Time 
 1 133 Connie MacMillan U13G Banbury Harriers A 6:19 
 2 161 Bethan Hand U13G White Horse Harriers A 6:24 
 3 171 Becky Hodgson U13G White Horse Harriers B 7:06 
 4 132 Lauren Waters U13G Banbury Harriers A 7:06 
 5 101 Lucie Webb U15G Abingdon A 7:06 
 6 162 Ellie Dykes U13G White Horse Harriers A 7:10 
 7 163 Sophie Lloyd U13G White Horse Harriers A 7:13 
 8 131 Megan Moran U13G Banbury Harriers A 7:16 
 9 102 Ellie Wilkins U15G Abingdon A 7:38 
 10 103 Izzy Berger U13G Abingdon A 7:47 
 11 173 Lucy Shilston U13G White Horse Harriers B 7:55 
 12 172 Martha Dyet U13G White Horse Harriers B 8:12 
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 Relay Race Results 

 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

BOYS Teams Results 
 U15B Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 White Horse Harriers A 67 18:19 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 James Rhodes U13B 6:23 6:23 
 2 Anthony Holmes U13B 12:22 5:59 
 3 James Ritter U13B 18:19 5:57 

 2 Abingdon A 60 18:30 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Matthew Fitchett U15B 6:00 6:00 
 2 Owen Stepney U15B 12:26 6:26 
 3 Joshua Beech U15B 18:30 6:04 

 3 Banbury Harriers A 64 19:39 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Oliver Simmons U13B 6:00 6:00 
 2 Scott Morgan U15B 12:25 6:25 
 3 Logan Kelling U13B 19:39 7:14 

 4 Banbury Harriers B 65 21:58 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Liam Grieveson U13B 7:09 7:09 
 2 Daniel Pull U13B 14:38 7:29 
 3 Nathan Grieveson U13B 21:58 7:20 
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 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

BOYS  Race-Overall Fastest Times 
<< All Categories >>* 
*Not including disqualified runners 
 Runner  
Position Race No Name Category Team Name Time 
 1 673 James Ritter U13B White Horse Harriers A 5:57 
 2 672 Anthony Holmes U13B White Horse Harriers A 5:59 
 3 601 Matthew Fitchett U15B Abingdon A 6:00 
 4 641 Oliver Simmons U13B Banbury Harriers A 6:00 
 5 603 Joshua Beech U15B Abingdon A 6:04 
 6 671 James Rhodes U13B White Horse Harriers A 6:23 
 7 642 Scott Morgan U15B Banbury Harriers A 6:25 
 8 602 Owen Stepney U15B Abingdon A 6:26 
 9 651 Liam Grieveson U13B Banbury Harriers B 7:09 
 10 643 Logan Kelling U13B Banbury Harriers A 7:14 
 11 653 Nathan Grieveson U13B Banbury Harriers B 7:20 
 12 652 Daniel Pull U13B Banbury Harriers B 7:29 
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 Relay Race Results 

 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

WOMEN Teams Results 
 SL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Radley 33 1:06:20 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sophie Tyers SL 20:53 20:53 
 2 Jennifer Sutherland U17G 44:03 23:10 
 3 Megan Roberts SL 1:06:20 22:17 

 2 Banbury Harriers A 26 1:06:28 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Ros Kelling VL35 20:26 20:26 
 2 Tanya Morgan U17G 43:43 23:17 
 3 Kate  Whitworth SL 1:06:28 22:45 

 3 Alchester A 22 1:06:33 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sarah Rendell SL 22:01 22:01 
 2 Julie Bennett VL35 44:42 22:41 
 3 Liz Grolimund SL 1:06:33 21:51 

 4 Abingdon A 20 1:07:42 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Katy Adams SL 24:02 24:02 
 2 Ellen Wigmore SL 46:22 22:20 
 3 Elizabeth Gottwald SL 1:07:42 21:20 

 5 Headington RR A 30 1:09:26 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Rachel Shaw SL 22:52 22:52 
 2 Alice Thomas SL 46:45 23:53 
 3 Adrienne Hopkins SL 1:09:26 22:41 

 6 Alchester B 23 1:12:02 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Hester Pollock VL35 24:09 24:09 
 2 Catherine McDonnell SL 47:55 23:46 
 3 Helen Roper SL 1:12:02 24:07 
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WOMEN Teams Results 
 SL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 7 Hook Norton Harriers 32 1:13:38 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Anne White SL 24:51 24:51 
 2 Juliet Owens SL 50:17 25:26 
 3 Sam Rees VL35 1:13:38 23:21 

 8 Witney A 34 1:13:46 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Kirsty Bamber SL 21:48 21:48 
 2 Alice Parsons SL 49:10 27:22 
 3 Kath Smith SL 1:13:46 24:36 

 9 Cherwell A 28 1:15:57 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Debi Coles VL35 25:34 25:34 
 2 Rachel Bibby VL35 52:20 26:46 
 3 Kim Shaw VL45 1:15:57 23:37 

 10 Woodstock 38 1:18:53 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sharla Newport SL 25:42 25:42 
 2 Kirsty Shirley SL 53:06 27:24 
 3 Tracey Scarlett SL 1:18:53 25:47 

 11 Witney B 35 1:19:48 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Jade Hewlett SL 28:40 28:40 
 2 Maaike Te Winkel SL 55:58 27:18 
 3 Lisa Witmer SL 1:19:48 23:50 

 12 Cherwell B 29 1:20:12 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sheela Kennedy SL 25:35 25:35 
 2 Marie McLoughlin VL35 53:25 27:50 
 3 Sara Long SL 1:20:12 26:47 

 13 Alchester C 24 1:24:24 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Kate Hazell VL35 27:13 27:13 
 2 Marion Harris VL45 57:52 30:39 
 3 Donna Northcott VL35 1:24:24 26:32 
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WOMEN Teams Results 
 VL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Woodstock Vets A 81 1:07:16 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Gillian Howell VL45 23:35 23:35 
 2 Sarah Kerswell VL35 46:15 22:40 
 3 Sharron Sheppard VL35 1:07:16 21:01 

 2 Witney Vets A 78 1:07:44 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Gloria Rayner VL45 22:23 22:23 
 2 Jeanette Ashton VL45 47:16 24:53 
 3 Nicola Gomm VL45 1:07:44 20:28 

 3 Abingdon Vets A 70 1:08:09 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sarah Matthews VL35 22:19 22:19 
 2 Lucy Garrod VL35 45:30 23:11 
 3 Wendy Miell-Ingram VL35 1:08:09 22:39 

 4 Headington RR Vets A 75 1:09:59 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sandra Wolanski VL45 21:32 21:32 
 2 Helen Turley VL45 46:08 24:36 
 3 Anita James VL35 1:09:59 23:51 

 5 Eynsham Vets A 73 1:10:59 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Katherine Bates VL45 23:34 23:34 
 2 Kate Williamson VL55 47:26 23:52 
 3 Denise Bridges VL35 1:10:59 23:33 

 6 White Horse Harriers 77 1:11:34 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Catherine Wainwright VL35 24:04 24:04 
 2 Angela Briscoe VL45 48:11 24:07 
 3 Rosalind Knopp VL35 1:11:34 23:23 

 7 Woodstock Vets B 82 1:15:46 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Susan Haines VL45 26:19 26:19 
 2 Susan  Harrison VL45 50:58 24:39 
 3 Karen Jenkins VL35 1:15:46 24:48 

 8 Witney Vets B 79 1:22:51 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Sally Martin VL35 24:22 24:22 
 2 Pat Chard VL45 55:22 31:00 
 3 Sharon Christie VL35 1:22:51 27:29 
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WOMEN Teams Results 
 VL Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 9 Abingdon Vets C 72 1:25:22 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Samantha  Egerton VL35 29:57 29:57 
 2 Lucy  Hamilton VL45 58:46 28:49 
 3 Liz Bedford VL35 1:25:22 26:36 

 10 Eynsham Vets B 74 1:31:20 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Jane Bishop VL35 27:46 27:46 
 2 Elaine Butler VL35 1:04:23 36:37 
 3 Jane Larbalestier VL45 1:31:20 26:57 

 11 Abingdon Vets B 71 1:40:33 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Julie Maw VL35 37:01 37:01 
 2 Sarah Thomas VL35 1:08:36 31:35 
 3 Mia Sarosi VL 1:40:33 31:57 

 20 April 2008 Page 4 of 4 



 Relay Race Results 

 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

WOMEN  Race-Overall Fastest Times 
<< All Categories >>* 
*Including disqualified runners 
 Runner  
Position Race No Name Category Status Team Name Time 
 1 261 Ros Kelling VL35 Banbury Harriers A 20:26 
 2 783 Nicola Gomm VL45 Witney Vets A 20:28 
 3 331 Sophie Tyers SL Radley 20:53 
 4 813 Sharron Sheppard VL35 Woodstock Vets A 21:01 
 5 203 Elizabeth Gottwald SL Abingdon A 21:20 
 6 751 Sandra Wolanski VL45 Headington RR Vets A 21:32 
 7 341 Kirsty Bamber SL Witney A 21:48 
 8 223 Liz Grolimund SL Alchester A 21:51 
 9 221 Sarah Rendell SL Alchester A 22:01 
 10 333 Megan Roberts SL Radley 22:17 
 11 701 Sarah Matthews VL35 Abingdon Vets A 22:19 
 12 202 Ellen Wigmore SL Abingdon A 22:20 
 13 781 Gloria Rayner VL45 Witney Vets A 22:23 
 14 703 Wendy Miell-Ingram VL35 Abingdon Vets A 22:39 
 15 812 Sarah Kerswell VL35 Woodstock Vets A 22:40 
 16 303 Adrienne Hopkins SL Headington RR A 22:41 
 17 222 Julie Bennett VL35 Alchester A 22:41 
 18 263 Kate  Whitworth SL Banbury Harriers A 22:45 
 19 301 Rachel Shaw SL Headington RR A 22:52 
 20 332 Jennifer Sutherland U17G Radley 23:10 
 21 702 Lucy Garrod VL35 Abingdon Vets A 23:11 
 22 262 Tanya Morgan U17G Banbury Harriers A 23:17 
 23 323 Sam Rees VL35 Hook Norton Harriers 23:21 
 24 773 Rosalind Knopp VL35 White Horse Harriers 23:23 
 25 733 Denise Bridges VL35 Eynsham Vets A 23:33 
 26 731 Katherine Bates VL45 Eynsham Vets A 23:34 
 27 811 Gillian Howell VL45 Woodstock Vets A 23:35 
 28 283 Kim Shaw VL45 Cherwell A 23:37 
 29 232 Catherine McDonnell SL Alchester B 23:46 
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 Runner  
Position Race No Name Category Status Team Name Time 
 30 353 Lisa Witmer SL Witney B 23:50 
 31 753 Anita James VL35 Headington RR Vets A 23:51 
 32 732 Kate Williamson VL55 Eynsham Vets A 23:52 
 33 302 Alice Thomas SL Headington RR A 23:53 
 34 201 Katy Adams SL Abingdon A 24:02 
 35 771 Catherine Wainwright VL35 White Horse Harriers 24:04 
 36 772 Angela Briscoe VL45 White Horse Harriers 24:07 
 37 233 Helen Roper SL Alchester B 24:07 
 38 231 Hester Pollock VL35 Alchester B 24:09 
 39 791 Sally Martin VL35 Witney Vets B 24:22 
 40 752 Helen Turley VL45 Headington RR Vets A 24:36 
 41 343 Kath Smith SL Witney A 24:36 
 42 822 Susan  Harrison VL45 Woodstock Vets B 24:39 
 43 823 Karen Jenkins VL35 Woodstock Vets B 24:48 
 44 321 Anne White SL Hook Norton Harriers 24:51 
 45 782 Jeanette Ashton VL45 Witney Vets A 24:53 
 46 322 Juliet Owens SL Hook Norton Harriers 25:26 
 47 281 Debi Coles VL35 Cherwell A 25:34 
 48 291 Sheela Kennedy SL Cherwell B 25:35 
 49 381 Sharla Newport SL Woodstock 25:42 
 50 383 Tracey Scarlett SL Woodstock 25:47 
 51 821 Susan Haines VL45 Woodstock Vets B 26:19 
 52 243 Donna Northcott VL35 Alchester C 26:32 
 53 723 Liz Bedford VL35 Abingdon Vets C 26:36 
 54 282 Rachel Bibby VL35 Cherwell A 26:46 
 55 293 Sara Long SL Cherwell B 26:47 
 56 743 Jane Larbalestier VL45 Eynsham Vets B 26:57 
 57 241 Kate Hazell VL35 Alchester C 27:13 
 58 352 Maaike Te Winkel SL Witney B 27:18 
 59 342 Alice Parsons SL Witney A 27:22 
 60 382 Kirsty Shirley SL Woodstock 27:24 
 61 793 Sharon Christie VL35 Witney Vets B 27:29 
 62 741 Jane Bishop VL35 Eynsham Vets B 27:46 
 63 292 Marie McLoughlin VL35 Cherwell B 27:50 
 64 351 Jade Hewlett SL Witney B 28:40 
 65 722 Lucy  Hamilton VL45 Abingdon Vets C 28:49 
 66 721 Samantha  Egerton VL35 Abingdon Vets C 29:57 
 67 242 Marion Harris VL45 Alchester C 30:39 
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 Runner  
Position Race No Name Category Status Team Name Time 
 68 792 Pat Chard VL45 Witney Vets B 31:00 
 69 712 Sarah Thomas VL35 Abingdon Vets B 31:35 
 70 713 Mia Sarosi VL Abingdon Vets B 31:57 
 71 742 Elaine Butler VL35 Eynsham Vets B 36:37 
 72 711 Julie Maw VL35 Abingdon Vets B 37:01 
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MEN Teams Results 
 SM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Woodstock A 58 1:52:09 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 James Bolton SM 18:02 18:02 
 2 Jim Stewart SM 36:55 18:53 
 3 Jason Barry SM 55:25 18:30 
 4 Kevin Game SM 1:14:48 19:23 
 5 Tony Hunn SM 1:34:11 19:23 
 6 Marcus Maxwell SM 1:52:09 17:58 

 2 Witney A 56 1:53:42 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Nick Dalton SM 19:37 19:37 
 2 Tony Lock VM40 38:06 18:29 
 3 Laz Boden VM40 57:24 19:18 
 4 George Reynolds SM 1:16:32 19:08 
 5 Mike Baillie SM 1:35:23 18:51 
 6 John Atyeo VM40 1:53:42 18:19 

 3 Abingdon A 40 1:54:15 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Les Newell SM 17:20 17:20 
 2 David Walters U17B 36:42 19:22 
 3 Adrian Watts SM 57:01 20:19 
 4 Philip Egerton SM 1:15:07 18:06 
 5 Alex Hamilton SM 1:34:59 19:52 
 6 Daniel  Hamilton SM 1:54:15 19:16 

 4 Banbury Harriers A 44 1:54:45 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Tim Wright SM 17:31 17:31 
 2 Chris Hepworth SM 36:30 18:59 
 3 Mike Hawkins SM 57:11 20:41 
 4 Ian Lee SM 1:16:06 18:55 
 5 Simon Pritchard SM 1:36:33 20:27 
 6 Jacob Simmons U17B 1:54:45 18:12 
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MEN Teams Results 
 SM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 5 Cherwell A 46 1:55:50 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Dan Pebody SM 18:32 18:32 
 2 James Nash SM 39:07 20:35 
 3 Calvin Hobday VM40 58:51 19:44 
 4 Phil Gilkes VM40 1:18:42 19:51 
 5 Tom Orange SM 1:37:28 18:46 
 6 Carl Tucker SM 1:55:50 18:22 

 6 Radley 54 1:57:37 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Samuel Miller SM 18:59 18:59 
 2 Stuart Ferguson U17B 38:11 19:12 
 3 Rhys Glastonbury SM 55:11 17:00 
 4 Tim Loyd VM50 1:19:16 24:05 
 5 Phillipe Esscib SM 1:38:40 19:24 
 6 George Miller U17B 1:57:37 18:57 

 7 White Horse Harriers 55 1:59:09 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Neil Chapman SM 18:41 18:41 
 2 John Peake SM 40:11 21:30 
 3 Terry Coarley SM 1:01:24 21:13 
 4 Mark Trott SM 1:21:07 19:43 
 5 Paul Jegou SM 1:39:48 18:41 
 6 Chris Wilder SM 1:59:09 19:21 

 8 Eynsham 49 2:06:36 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Ralph Buckenmaier SM 22:42 22:42 
 2 Dave Ferrier SM 41:42 19:00 
 3 Dan Talbot-Ponsonby SM 1:05:10 23:28 
 4 Kevin Dawson SM 1:27:04 21:54 
 5 Ben Breaker SM 1:46:05 19:01 
 6 Tony Whitlock VM50 2:06:36 20:31 

 9 Cherwell C 48 2:14:39 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Paul Watts VM40 21:47 21:47 
 2 Jayme Herbert SM 45:24 23:37 
 3 Paul Sabin SM 1:07:36 22:12 
 4 Paul Bibby VM40 1:31:46 24:10 
 5 Liam Kelly SM 1:52:56 21:10 
 6 Jacob Goddard SM 2:14:39 21:43 
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MEN Teams Results 
 SM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 10 Headington RR A 50 2:17:52 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Graham Day VM40 26:03 26:03 
 2 Ross Logan VM40 52:39 26:36 
 3 Steve Cowles VM40 1:17:02 24:23 
 4 Laurence Kemble SM 1:38:04 21:02 
 5 Chris Colbeck SM 1:58:44 20:40 
 6 Pete Godwin SM 2:17:52 19:08 

 11 Cherwell B 47 2:18:42 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Simon Charles SM 23:43 23:43 
 2 Larry Parkes VM50 48:14 24:31 
 3 John Shaw VM50 1:10:52 22:38 
 4 Thor Vokes SM 1:34:43 23:51 
 5 Dave Long SM 1:58:40 23:57 
 6 Simon Piper SM 2:18:42 20:02 
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MEN Teams Results 
 VM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 1 Headington RR Vets 93 1:55:30 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Crispin Hetherington VM40 17:39 17:39 
 2 Vasili Zverev VM40 35:45 18:06 
 3 Michael Worthington VM60 56:37 20:52 
 4 Andy Phelps VM40 1:16:14 19:37 
 5 Ian Meadowcroft VM40 1:35:08 18:54 
 6 Simon Purchon VM40 1:55:30 20:22 

 2 Woodstock Vets A 98 1:57:20 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Chris Sykes VM50 17:52 17:52 
 2 Dean Sheppard VM40 37:27 19:35 
 3 Steven Howell VM 58:39 21:12 
 4 Martin Townsend VM40 1:18:44 20:05 
 5 Carey Gray VM40 1:37:52 19:08 
 6 Bryan Vaughan VM50 1:57:20 19:28 

 3 Abingdon Vets A 86 2:01:37 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Robin Schofield VM50 20:24 20:24 
 2 Paul Thomas VM40 39:55 19:31 
 3 Thornton Greenland VM60 1:01:48 21:53 
 4 Nic Hamilton VM40 1:23:17 21:29 
 5 Chris Bedford VM40 1:42:38 19:21 
 6 Simon Cartwright VM40 2:01:37 18:59 

 4 Oxford AC Vets A 94 2:02:00 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Stewart Thorp VM50 19:38 19:38 
 2 Roy Treadwell VM60 39:05 19:27 
 3 Dave Wheeler VM40 1:00:24 21:19 
 4 Richard Langton VM60 1:23:27 23:03 
 5 Richard Grant VM50 1:42:52 19:25 
 6 Phillip Huxley VM50 2:02:00 19:08 

 5 Cherwell Vets 91 2:06:42 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Barry Bloomfield VM50 21:40 21:40 
 2 Dave Coates VM50 44:42 23:02 
 3 Chris Noble VM40 1:04:18 19:36 
 4 Chris Davies VM40 1:25:07 20:49 
 5 Nick Bullard VM40 1:45:44 20:37 
 6 Guy Tucker VM40 2:06:42 20:58 
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MEN Teams Results 
 VM Team No 
 Positio TeamName Team No Overall Time 

 6 Alchester Vets 89 2:08:14 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Andi Hucker VM40 19:35 19:35 
 2 Mark Sandford VM40 42:30 22:55 
 3 Jon Burgess VM50 1:02:40 20:10 
 4 Laurie Lee VM40 1:22:45 20:05 
 5 Nick Cherry VM40 1:47:15 24:30 
 6 Gary Clench VM40 2:08:14 20:59 

 7 Banbury Harriers Vets 90 2:10:25 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 Phil Coy VM40 21:27 21:27 
 2 Peter Grieveson VM40 43:27 22:00 
 3 Rod Haddrell VM40 1:05:37 22:10 
 4 Dave Drummond VM40 1:26:27 20:50 
 5 Geoff Smith VM40 1:49:08 22:41 
 6 Bruce Hendrie VM40 2:10:25 21:17 

 8 Abingdon Vets B 87 2:18:14 
Leg No Name Runner Category Cumulative time Leg time 
 1 James Wigmore VM50 21:32 21:32 
 2 John Oliver VM50 44:08 22:36 
 3 Nick Gough VM50 1:10:29 26:21 
 4 Pete Stepney VM40 1:31:39 21:10 
 5 David Roberts VM40 1:56:28 24:49 
 6 David Berger VM50 2:18:14 21:46 
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 Relay Race Results 

 gary.harris@freeuk.com 

MEN  Race-Overall Fastest Times 
<< All Categories >>* 
*Including disqualified runners 
 Runner  
Position Race No Name Category Status Team Name Time 
 1 543 Rhys Glastonbury SM Radley 17:00 
 2 401 Les Newell SM Abingdon A 17:20 
 3 441 Tim Wright SM Banbury Harriers A 17:31 
 4 931 Crispin Hetherington VM40 Headington RR Vets 17:39 
 5 981 Chris Sykes VM50 Woodstock Vets A 17:52 
 6 586 Marcus Maxwell SM Woodstock A 17:58 
 7 581 James Bolton SM Woodstock A 18:02 
 8 932 Vasili Zverev VM40 Headington RR Vets 18:06 
 9 404 Philip Egerton SM Abingdon A 18:06 
 10 446 Jacob Simmons U17B Banbury Harriers A 18:12 
 11 566 John Atyeo VM40 Witney A 18:19 
 12 466 Carl Tucker SM Cherwell A 18:22 
 13 562 Tony Lock VM40 Witney A 18:29 
 14 583 Jason Barry SM Woodstock A 18:30 
 15 461 Dan Pebody SM Cherwell A 18:32 
 16 555 Paul Jegou SM White Horse Harriers 18:41 
 17 551 Neil Chapman SM White Horse Harriers 18:41 
 18 465 Tom Orange SM Cherwell A 18:46 
 19 565 Mike Baillie SM Witney A 18:51 
 20 582 Jim Stewart SM Woodstock A 18:53 
 21 592 Peter George SM Woodstock B 18:53 
 22 935 Ian Meadowcroft VM40 Headington RR Vets 18:54 
 23 444 Ian Lee SM Banbury Harriers A 18:55 
 24 546 George Miller U17B Radley 18:57 
